
NEX Index Components at the start of Q4 2006: 09/30/06 
 
Company Name  Symbol Sector Primary Exchange 
Abengoa S.A.  ABG.MC RB  MADRID 
Acciona SA   ANA.MC RW  MADRID 
Actelios SpA   ACT.MI RB  MILAN  
Active Power   ACPW  PS  NASDAQ 
Aisin Seiki Co Ltd  /7259  SS  TOKYO 
American Supercon.  AMSC  GE  NASDAQ 
Archer Daniels Midland ADM  RB  NEW YORK 
ATS Automation Tooling  ATA.TO RS  TORONTO 
Aventine Renewable AVR  RB  NEW YORK 
Avista    AVA  DS  NEW YORK 
Babcock & Brown Wind BBW.AX RW  ASX (SYDNEY) 
Baldor Electric  BEZ  GE  NEW YORK 
Ballard Power Systems BLD.TO HF  TORONTO 
Baoding Tianwei Bao. /600550.SS RS  SHANGHAI 
Bharat Heavy Elect. BHEL.BO RO  MUMBAI 
Byd Co Ltd   /1211  PS  HONG KONG 
Canadian Hydro   KHD.TO RO  TORONTO 
Capstone Turbine Corp CPST  GE  NASDAQ 
Chugai Ro Co Ltd  /1964  GE  TOKYO 
Conergy AG   CGYG.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Contact Energy Ltd  CEN.NZ RO  NZX (WELLINGTON) 
Cosan SA Indust.  CSAN3.SA RB  SAO PAULO 
Cree     CREE  DS  NASDAQ 
Distributed Energy   DESC  GE  NASDAQ 
Diversa   DVSA  RB  NASDAQ 
Ebara Corp   /6361  HF  TOKYO 
Echelon    ELON  DS  NASDAQ 
Emcore    EMKR  RS  NASDAQ 
Energy Conversion  ENER  RS  NASDAQ 
Energy Developments ENE.AX RB  ASX (SYDNEY) 
Ersol Solar Energy AG ES6G.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Evergreen Solar  ESLR  RS  NASDAQ 
Fortum Oyj   FUM1V.HE RO  HELSINKI 
FuelCell Energy   FCEL  HF  NASDAQ 
Gamesa SA   GAM.MC RW  MADRID 
GS Yuasa Corp  /6674  PS  TOKYO 
Harris & Harris Group  TINY  SS  NASDAQ 
Hexcel Corp   HXL  SS  NEW YORK 
Hydrogenics    HYG.TO HF  TORONTO 
Iberdrola SA   IBE.MC RW  MADRID 
International Rectifier IRF  DS  NEW YORK 
Itron     ITRI  DS  NASDAQ 
Johnson Matthey PLC JMAT.L HF  LONDON 
Linear Technology   LLTC  DS  NASDAQ 
Marubeni Corp  /8002  RW  TOKYO 



Maxwell Technologies MXWL  PS  NASDAQ 
Medis Technologies  MDTL  HF  NASDAQ 
Meidensha Corp  /6508  GE  TOKYO 
MEMC Electronic    WFR  RS  NEW YORK 
MGP Ingredients  MGPI  RB  NASDAQ 
Nordex AG   NDXGk.DE RW  XETRA (FRANFURT) 
Novozymes A/S  NZYMB.CO RB  COPENHAGEN 
Ormat Technologies  ORA  RO  NEW YORK 
Pacific Ethanol  PEIX  RB  NASDAQ 
Plug Power    PLUG  HF  NASDAQ 
Power Integrations  POWI  DS   NASDAQ 
Power-One    PWER  DS  NASDAQ 
Praj Industries  PRJ  RB  MUMBAI 
Puget Energy   PSD  RO  NEW YORK 
Q-Cells AG   QCEG.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Quantum Fuel    QTWW HF  NASDAQ 
Renewable Energy Corp. REC.OL RS  OSLO 
RWE St Class A  RPWGn.DE RW  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Saft Groupe SA  SAFT.PA PS  EN PARIS 
Sanyo Electric   /6764  PS  TOKYO 
Scottish & South. PLC SSE.L  RW  LONDON 
Sekisui Chemical Ltd /4204  SS  TOKYO 
SGL Carbon AG  SGCG.DE SS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Sharp Corp   /6753  RS  TOKYO 
Solarworld AG  SWVG.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Solon AG Solartechnik SOOG.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Sunpower   SPWR  RS  NASDAQ 
Suntech Power    STP  RS  NEW YORK 
Sunways AG   SWWG.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Suzlon Energy Ltd  SUZL.BO RW  MUMBAI 
Toho Tenax    /3403  SS  TOKYO 
Ultralife Batteries   ULBI   PS  NASDAQ 
Umicore   UMI.BR SS  EN BRUSSELS 
VeraSun Energy  VSE  RB  NEW YORK 
Vestas Wind A/S  VWS.CO RW  COPENHAGEN 
Wacker Chemie AG  WCHG.DE RS  XETRA (FRANKFURT) 
Xinjiang Tebian  /600089 SS  SHANGHAI 
Zoltek Cos    ZOLT  SS  NASDAQ 
 
Key: Index Sector  
DS  Demand-Side Energy Saving    
GE  Generation Efficiency & Smart Distribution    
HF  Hydrogen & Fuel Cells    
PS  Power Storage    
RB  Renewables - Biofuels, Biomass & Waste-to-Energy    
RO  Renewables - Other    
RS  Renewable - Solar    



RW  Renewable - Wind    
SS  Services & Suppliers    
 
-------------------------------------------- 
 
Sample: Q4 Index Components and their Weights as of 10/05/2006 
 
Index Components as of: 10/05/06 
Company Name    Symbol  % Weighting 
Iberdrola SA    IBE.MC 3.60% 
Gamesa Corp Tecnologica SA GAM.MC 3.47% 
Scottish & Southern Energy PLC SSE.L  3.45% 
Marubeni Corp   /8002  3.41% 
Acciona SA    ANA.MC 3.39% 
Vestas Wind Systems A/S  VWS.CO 3.29% 
Nordex AG    NDXGk.DE 3.29% 
Ormat Technologies Inc  ORA  2.98% 
Contact Energy Ltd   CEN.NZ 2.93% 
Puget Energy Inc   PSD  2.93% 
Fortum Oyj    FUM1V.HE 2.90% 
Cosan SA Industria e Comercio CSAN3.SA 1.79% 
Energy Conversion Devices  ENER  1.72% 
Avitar Inc    AVR  1.70% 
Abengoa S.A.    ABG.MC 1.68% 
Renewable Energy   REC.OL 1.66% 
Sunpower Corp   SPWR  1.66% 
VeraSun Energy    VSE  1.59% 
Novozymes A/S   NZYMB.CO 1.56% 
Solarworld AG   SWVG.DE 1.55% 
Suntech Power Holdings Co Ltd STP  1.54% 
Sharp Corp    /6753  1.53% 
Archer-Daniels-Midland  ADM  1.52% 
Wacker Chemie AG   WCHG.DE 1.49% 
Q-Cells AG    QCEG.DE 1.48% 
Conergy AG    CGYG.DE 1.43% 
MEMC Electronic Materials  WFR  1.41% 
RWE St Class A   RPWGn.DE 1.36% 
Babcock & Brown Wind  BBW.AX 1.36% 
Suzlon Energy Ltd   SUZL.BO 1.35% 
Cree     CREE  1.21% 
Avista     AVA  1.12% 
Bharat Heavy Electricals  BHEL.BO 1.11% 
Linear Technology    LLTC  1.11% 
Canadian Hydro Developers KHD.TO 1.10% 
Toho Tenax Co   /3403  1.09% 
Itron     ITRI  1.07% 
SGL Carbon AG   SGCG.DE 1.06% 
Aisin Seiki Co Ltd   /7259  1.05% 
International Rectifier  IRF  1.04% 



Umicore    UMI.BR 0.99% 
Sekisui Chemical Co   /4204  0.98% 
Hexcel Corp    HXL  0.95% 
Ebara Corp    /6361  0.93% 
Johnson Matthey PLC  JMAT.L 0.91% 
Byd Co Ltd    /1211  0.85% 
GS Yuasa Corp   /6674  0.85% 
Diversa    DVSA  0.84% 
Sanyo Electric Co   /6764  0.84% 
Meidensha Corp   /6508  0.76% 
Baldor Electric Co   BEZ  0.76% 
Sunways AG    SWWG.DE 0.68% 
Actelios SpA    ACT.MI 0.66% 
Praj     PRAJ.BO 0.64% 
Baoding Tianwei Baobian   /600550.SS 0.63% 
Energy Developments  ENE.AX 0.63% 
Solon AG Fuer Solartechnik SOOG.DE 0.62% 
Ersol Solar Energy AG  ES6G.DE 0.61% 
MGP Ingredients   MGPI  0.61% 
Pacific Ethanol   PEIX  0.60% 
ATS Automation Tooling  ATA.TO 0.60% 
Evergreen Solar Inc   ESLR  0.58% 
Emcore Corp    EMKR  0.56% 
Power-One    PWER  0.48% 
Medis Technologies   MDTL  0.48% 
Echelon Corp    ELON  0.46% 
Ultralife Batteries   ULBI  0.40% 
Zoltek Cos    ZOLT  0.39% 
Active Power    ACPW  0.38% 
Harris & Harris Group  TINY  0.38% 
Ballard Power Systems  BLD.TO 0.36% 
Plug Power Inc   PLUG  0.36% 
Capstone Turbine Corp  CPST  0.35% 
Hydrogenics     HYG.TO 0.35% 
Saft Groupe SA   SAFT.PA 0.34% 
Maxwell Technologies  MXWL  0.34% 
FuelCell Energy   FCEL  0.33% 
Quantum Fuel Sys Tech  QTWW  0.31% 
Xinjing Tebian Electric   /600089.SS 0.31% 
American Superconductor  AMSC  0.30% 
Chugai Ro Co Ltd   /1964  0.30% 
Distributed Energy Systems DESC  0.29% 


